

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Stay & Play at Saybrook Point Resort & Marina

Saybrook Point Resort & Marina Form Partnership with The Fox Hopyard Golf Club

Old Saybrook, **03/25/24** – Saybrook Point Resort & Marina proudly announces its exclusive partnership with The Fox Hopyard Golf Club, a prestigious private golf club destination designed by renowned architect Roger Rulewich and known for its world-class golfing experience. This collaboration aims to elevate the luxury guest experience by offering exclusive access to one of the region's most esteemed golf clubs.

Nestled amidst the picturesque seaside location in Old Saybrook, Saybrook Point is renowned for its opulent amenities, impeccable service, and breathtaking surroundings. The partnership with The Fox Hopyard Golf Club provides guests staying at the Resort with exclusive access to enjoy a round of golf amidst the meticulously maintained fairways and greens, enveloped by the tranquil beauty of nature. This collaboration ensures that guests can experience unparalleled luxury and hospitality, combining the exceptional amenities and services offered by both establishments. Whether guests are avid golfers or simply seeking a leisurely day on the course, this partnership promises an unforgettable experience harmonizing the best of both worlds.

"We are thrilled to announce our exclusive partnership with The Fox Hopyard Golf Club," said **Christopher Bird, General Manager at Saybrook Point Resort.** "This collaboration allows us to offer our esteemed guests access to one of the finest golfing destinations in the region, complementing our commitment to providing exceptional experiences tailored to their preferences."

"Fox Hopyard is excited to welcome guests of the Saybrook Point Resort and Marina to Connecticut's Newest Private Golf Club. Our levels of quality and service mirror each other and promise to provide an overall enjoyable and memorable experience.", **Ron Beck, Fox Hopyard**.

For more information about Saybrook Point Resort and its exclusive partnership with The Fox Hopyard Golf Club, please **visit Saybrook.com**.



ABOUT SAYBROOK POINT RESORT & MARINA: Uniquely situated where the Connecticut River meets the Long Island Sound, Saybrook Point Resort & Marina is a year-round boutique resort in Old Saybrook, Conn., providing personalized service in a spectacular setting. The independent, family-owned property features 81 elegantly appointed guestrooms in the original Inn, two luxury guesthouses, a waterfront Lighthouse Suite and villas offering vacation and long-term rentals. The guest experience is complemented by a full-service Spa & Wellness Center, upscale casual restaurant, Fresh Salt, a new lobby level lounge, and Health Club. The resort, which is a national leader in environmentally sustainable business practices, is also home to the pristine Saybrook Point Marina, accommodating vessels from 12 to 200 feet. More information is available at: www.Saybrook.com

ABOUT FOX HOPYARD: Fox Hopyard Golf Club opened for play in 2001 but its roots and pedigree were established far before. In 1988 Massachusetts businessman Bill Sandri purchased an ambitious yet stalled golf development in Bernardston, MA called Crumpin-Fox Club. Bill brought back the Robert Trent Jones Sr team that had started the project to complete the task. The entire 18 holes were opened in 1990 to popular acclaim from its golfing patrons and critical acclaim from the media. The golf course ascended to the top, or near the top of, every media platform course ranking. At the same time the golf operation model became one of the most copied in the Northeast. The skyrocketing success of Crumpin-Fox opened many doors for Mr. Sandri and his next golf project was to develop and open Fox Hollow in Trinity, Florida just a few miles from his winter base at Innisbrook Golf Resort in Palm Harbor. The Fox Hollow opening in 1994 and continued success in golf spurned Bill to seek out his next "field of dreams", this time he set his sights on Southeast Connecticut. The "Hopyard" as it is affectionately called by its members is warm and welcoming, a place where members and guests feel right at home.

PR Contact: Saybrook Point Resort

Candace Engdall, Candace@Saybrook.com